Specification No: 230
Effective Date
Current: November 2019
Page 1 of 17
Specification For: Supply of Steel Traffic Signals and Pedestrian Corridor Structures
1. SCOPE
a) These Specifications cover all operations necessary for and pertaining to the supply of materials,
fabrication, hot-dip galvanizing and delivery of steel traffic signal and pedestrian corridor

Council of Canada to comply with the requirements of ISO/IEC 17025 for the specific tests or type
of tests required by the Engineer.
b) All costs for material testing and reporting as well as restoring the coupon locations shall be borne
by the Supplier.
4. CONSTRUCTION METHODS
4.1. Standard Drawings
Standard Drawings forming part of this Specification include the drawings listed in Table 1.
Specification No: 230
Effective Date
Current: November 2019
Page 6 of 17
Specification For: Supply of Steel Traffic Signals and Pedestrian Corridor Structures
Table 1: List of Standard Drawings
Drawing
No. DescripƟon Part No.
S1 Light Series – 3.5 m Straight Pole P-L-S35
S2 Light Series – 5.0 m Straight Pole P-L-S50
S3 Light Series CanƟlever– 6.5 m VerƟcal ShaŌ P-L-C65
S4
Light Series CanƟlever:
a) 2.5 m Signal Arm
b) 5.0 m Signal Arm
c) 3.0 m Corridor Arm
d) 5.0 m Corridor Arm
A-L-S25
A-L-S50
A-L-C30
A-L-C50
S5 Light Series Davit – 6.4 m ShaŌ P-L-D64/25
S6
Light Series Davit Extension ShaŌ:
a) 2.5 m Signal Extension Arm
b) 2.5 m Corridor Extension Arm

herein, which price shall be payment in full for supplying all materials and performing all
operations herein described, and all other terms incidental to the Work included in this
Specification.
Specification No: 230
Effective Date
Current: November 2019
Page 16 of 17
Specification For: Supply of Steel Traffic Signals and Pedestrian Corridor Structures
Items of Work:
Supply of Steel Traffic Signal and Pedestrian Corridor Structures:
Item
No. Description Part No.
1. Light Series – 3.5 m Straight Pole P-L-S35
2. Light Series – 5.0 m Straight Pole P-L-S50
3. Light Series Cantilever – 6.5 m Vertical Shaft P-L-C65
4. Light Series Cantilever – 2.5 m Signal arm A-L-S25
5. Light Series Cantilever – 5.0 m Signal arm A-L-S50
6. Light Series Cantilever – 3.0 m Corridor Arm A-L-C30
7. Light Series Cantilever – 5.0 m Corridor Arm A-L-C50
8. Light Series Davit – 6.4 m Shaft P-L-D64/25
9. Light Series Davit – 2.5 m Signal Extension Arm A-L-DS25
10. Light Series Davit – 2.5 m Corridor Extension Arm A-L-DC25
11. Medium Series Double Cantilever – 6.5 m Vertical Shaft P-M-DC65
12. Medium Series Cantilever – 6.5 m Vertical Shaft P-M-C65
13. Medium Series Cantilever – 5.0 m Signal Arm A-M-S50
14. Medium Series Cantilever – 6.0 m Signal Arm A-M-S60
15. Medium Series Cantilever – 7.5 m Signal Arm A-M-S75
16. Medium Series Cantilever – 3.0 m Corridor Arm A-M-C30
17. Medium Series Cantilever – 5.0 m Corridor Arm A-M-C50
18. Medium Series Cantilever – 6.0 m Corridor Arm A-M-C60
19. Medium Series Cantilever – 7.5 m Corridor Arm A-M-C75
20. Heavy Series Cantilever – 6.8 m Vertical Shaft P-H-C68
21. Heavy Series Cantilever – 7.5 m Signal Arm A-H-S75
22. Heavy Series Cantilever – 9.0 m Signal Arm A-H-S90
23. Heavy Series Cantilever – 10.5 m Signal Arm A-H-S105
24. Heavy Series Cantilever – 12.8 m Signal Arm A-H-S128
25. Heavy Series Cantilever – 15.0 m Signal Arm A-H-S150
26. Heavy Series Cantilever – 7.5 m Advance Warning Sign Arm A-H-AW75
27. Heavy Series Cantilever – 9.0 m Advance Warning Sign Arm A-H-AW90
Specification No: 230
Effective Date
Current: November 2019
Page 17 of 17
Specification For: Supply of Steel Traffic Signals and Pedestrian Corridor Structures
Item
No. Description Part No.
28. Extra Heavy Series Cantilever – 6.8 m Vertical Shaft P-EH-C68
29. Extra Heavy Series Cantilever – 17.0 m Signal Arm A-EH-S170
30. Extra Heavy Series Cantilever – 18.5 m Signal Arm A-EH-S185
31. Extra Heavy Series Cantilever – 10.5 m Advance Warning Sign Arm A-EH-AW105
32. Extra Heavy Series Cantilever – 15.0 m Advance Warning Sign Arm A-EH-AW150
33. Luminaire Davit Extension E-D38/30
34. 5.4 m Tenon Extension Shaft E-S54
35. 6.9 m Tenon Extension Shaft E-S69
36. 8.4 m Tenon Extension Shaft E-S84
37. 1.5 m Stub Extension Shaft E-STUB15
38. 3.0 m Stub Extension Shaft E-STUB30
39. 4.5 m Stub Extension Shaft E-STUB45
40. 6.1 m Stub Extension Shaft E-STUB61
41. Hydro Luminaire Adaptor HLA
Approved:
“Original Signed By”
Glenn Cuthbertson, P. Eng.